TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM475382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pool Guy Supply, Inc.		05/02/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayward Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 DIVISION STREET	
City:	ELIZABETH	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224711	T-CELL-15 ULTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

973-622-4444 Phone:

Email: kknoll@mccarter.com, schristie@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT S. CHRISTIE

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096964-01678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT S. CHRISTIE
SIGNATURE:	/Scott S. Christie/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment TM - Pool Guy Supply, Inc. to Hayward Industries, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment TM - Pool Guy Supply, Inc. to Hayward Industries, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment TM - Pool Guy Supply, Inc. to Hayward Industries, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0009 900452028

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made effective as of the 2^{n^2} day of May 2018	
by and between POOL GUY SUPPLY, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the	
laws of the state of California, with offices at 312 N. Cota St. Suite B, Corona, California 92880	
("Assignor") and HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under	ś
the laws of the state of New Jersey, with offices at 620 Division Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07207 ("Assignee").	

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration listed and/or described on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which registration is in full force and effect, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark" and the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark and the Registration to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark and the Registration, as well as the goodwill related to the Mark and the Registration, all common law rights therein, and the right to sue and to recover damages or other appropriate relief for past infringement of the Mark and/or the Registration. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Mark and the Registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Sin

JAME TIME

TITLE: (C-0-0)

DATE: 1/04 2 16

2012

cyfilchum yff.lchlucae ycymcaferrumeu	II CIVIL CODE 3 1192
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of The Co	
on N 14 2 20 18 before me.	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared INONES VICE	D 2064
<i>f</i>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/heir/tipeir sign; upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity
VICTORIA A. LEONARD Commission # 2108128 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2019	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Publig
	ONAL
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document	Some & a Good acu
Document Date: 1104 2, 2018	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	S&
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	🗆 Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner – ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator
☐ Other:	Other:

©2017 National Notary Association

APPENDIX A

-	TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER
	T-CELL-15 ULTRA	4,224,711

ME1 26607716v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0012